PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4485337

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL P. COSTENARO	03/07/2005
ROBERT NOVITSKEY	03/07/2005
ERIK ASHBY	03/07/2005
BRYAN STARBUCK	03/07/2005
HARVEY ROOK	03/07/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15637964

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-332-5300

Email: jslate@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD (MICROSOFT)

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14917.0069USC2/311148CNT2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW T. POUZESHI, #67672	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew T. Pouzeshi/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment from Parent 14917.0069USC2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042869 FRAME: 0133

504438635

source=Assignment from Parent 14917.0069USC2#page2.tif source=Assignment from Parent 14917.0069USC2#page3.tif source=Assignment from Parent 14917.0069USC2#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042869 FRAME: 0134

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Daniel P. Costenaro, residing at 15250 SE 43rd Court, Unit H202, Bellevue, WA 98006, Robert Novitskey, residing at 22433 NE 101st Street, Redmond, WA 98053, Erik Ashby, residing at 14231 280th Avenue, NE, Duvall, WA 98019, Bryan Starbuck, residing at 16430 NE 50th Street, Redmond, WA 98052 and Harvey Rook, residing at 11605 SE 90th Street, Newcastle, WA 98056, ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND COMPUTER-READABLE MEDIUMS FOR CONFIGURING ELECTRONIC MESSAGING APPLICATIONS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

is been and a bill a delice of the	The second of th
\boxtimes	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
	hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	Merchant & Gould PC, P.O. Box 2903, Minneapolis, Minnesota
	55402-0903, who are associated with customer number 27488, to
	insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No, filed
March 7,	2005) this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when
	known;
	U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;
	was filed on and was given U.S. Serial No;
	is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION, DERIVATIVES).

O3/07/2005

Date

Daniel R. Costenaro

PATENT REEL: 042869 FRAME: 0135

MS Docket No. 311148.01 (OC Docket No. 14917.0069US01

3-7-05	Llf & M	
Date	Robert Novitskey	
Date	Erik Ashby	gg ggange (me, munim, manyak oda dila dila dila tab tab)
Date	Bryan Starbuck	600 COS Les
Date	Harvey Rook	LOC, SOM DOC COST ONE HOP HAP HAR SOT DIP TOP TOO

MS Docket No. 3 18.01 (OC Docket No. 145, 7,0069US01

Date

Robert Novitskey

O3/07/2005

Date

Erik Ashby

Bryan Starbuck

MS Docket No. 311148,01 (OC Docket No. 14917,0069US01

	An this discretisting the presents on an ear the late the way continuing the beautiful and the
the property and GD parameters for the regions (p) decreased (GD blocks). (GD blocks) (GD blocks) (GD blocks) (GD blocks)	Robert Novitskey
Date	
	would get in many. I no would become till to will \$0.50 min to a comment of the second till growth the second to be second
Date	Erik Ashby
3/7/2005 Date	Bryan Starbuck
Date	Harvey Rook

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 042869 FRAME: 0138

RECORDED: 06/29/2017